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Behavioral Health (BH) Service Areas & Judicial Circuits (CT)

BH – Behavioral Health Service Areas (colored counties) 

CT – Judicial Circuits (bold borders) 
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Behavioral Health 

(BH) Service Area
Judicial Circuit (CT) Counties Served Organization Liaison Name Email Phone

1 4, 5, 43
Atchison, Nodaway, Worth, Gentry, Holt, 

Andrew, Dekalb, Clinton, and Buchanan
Family Guidance Center Jen Gentry jgentry@FGCnow.org 816-676-7115

2-5 16 Eastern Jackson Comprehensive Mental Health Services Michelle Asby masby@thecmhs.com 816-254-3652 ext. 1006

2-5 16 Jackson - South midtown and suburb  ReDiscover Heather Umbach humbach@rediscovermh.org 816-347-3008

2-5 16 Jackson - Midtown and south midtown Swope Health Services Cheryl Reed creed@swopehealth.org 816-304-1440

2-5 16 Jackson - North midtown Truman Medical Center Behavioral Health Sherrie Stafford Sherrie.Stafford@tmcmed.org 816-644-3698

6 6, 7, 8 Clay, Platte, and Ray Tri-County Mental Health Services Peggy Gorenflo peggyg@tri-countymhs.org 816-877-0485

7 15, 17 Johnson, Cass, and Lafayette
Compass Health, Inc./Pathways Community 

Health-Warrensburg
Dawn Morris dmorris@compasshn.org 660-441-8046

8A 28, 39 Barry, Dade, and Lawrence Clark Community Mental Health Center Amber Hughes hughesa@clarkmentalhealth.com 417-476-1000 ext. 311

8B 27, 28, 30
Bates, Benton, Cedar, Henry, Hickory, St. 

Clair, and Vernon

Compass Health, Inc./Pathways Community 

Health-El Dorado Springs
Steven Bearden sbearden@compasshn.org 660-492-0645 

9 28, 29, 40 Barton, Jasper, Newton, and McDonald Ozark Center Stephen McCullough
sdmccullough@freemanhealth.com 417-347-7720

10 30, 31 Polk, Dallas, Greene, and Webster Burrell Behavioral Health-Springfield Melissa Daugherty melissa.daugherty@burrellcenter.com 417-300-4185

10 31, 38, 39 Greene, Stone, Christian, and Taney Burrell Behavioral Health-Springfield Jessica McDonald jessica.mcdonald@burrellcenter.com 417-841-7560

11 19, 20, 26 Camden, Cole, Miller, Laclede, and Osage
Compass Health, Inc./Pathways Community 

Health-Jefferson City/Lebanon
Ted Solomon tsolomon@compasshn.org 573-823-5246 

12
8, 9, 13, 14, 15, 18, 

26

Carroll, Chariton, Boone, Randolph, Howard,  

Saline, Pettis, Cooper, Moniteau, and 

Morgan

Burrell Behavioral Health-Central Anna White anna.white@burrellcenter.com 573-355-1405

13 3, 9, 43
Grundy, Harrison, Linn, Livingston, Mercer, 

Daviess, Caldwell, Sullivan, and Putnam
North Central Missouri Mental Health Center Kayce Riggle kayce@ncmmh.org 660-646-6872

14 1, 2, 10, 41
Adair, Clark, Knox, Lewis, Macon, Marion, 

Schuyler, Scotland, and Shelby
Mark Twain Behavioral Health Kim Robinson krobinson@mtbh.org 660-956-3067

15 10, 12, 13, 45
Audrain, Monroe, Montgomery, Ralls, Pike, 

and Callaway
Arthur Center/East Central Laura Heitmann lheitmann@arthurcenter.com 573-721-1143

17A 20, 25, 42
Crawford, Dent, Gasconade, Maries, Phelps, 

and Pulaski

Compass Health, Inc./Pathways Community 

Health-Rolla
David Duncan dduncan@compasshn.org 573-201-6922

18 25, 37, 44
Douglas, Howell, Oregon, Ozark, Shannon, 

Texas, and Wright
Ozarks Medical Center Lisa Warren lisa.warren@ozarksmedicalcenter.com 417-293-4060

19 34, 35, 36, 37, 42
Dunklin, Pemiscot, Butler, Carter, Reynolds 

Wayne, and Ripley
FCC Behavioral Health Eric Snipes erics@fccinc.org 573-888-5925 ext. 1022

33, 34, 35
Mississippi, New Madrid, Scott, and 

Stoddard
Bootheel Counseling Services Michael Ziegler mziegler@bootheelcounseling.com 573-380-9711

21 24, 32 
Bollinger, Cape Girardeau, Madison, Perry 

and Ste. Genevieve
Community Counseling Center Warren Skinner wskinner@cccntr.com 573-332-2794

17B, 22-25
11, 12, 20, 21, 23, 

24, 42

St. Louis City/County, Franklin, Iron, 

Jefferson, Lincoln, St. Francois, St. Charles, 

Warren, and Washington

Behavioral Health Response (BHR) Tara Carney tcarney@bhrworldwide.com 314-365-4007

16 11, 12, 45 St. Charles and Lincoln Compass Health, Inc./Crider Health Center Jamie Bartin jbartin@compasshn.org 314-422-0797

16 20 Franklin and Warren Compass Health, Inc./Crider Health Center Michelle Horvath mhorvath@compasshn.org 314-630-3991

17B 24, 42 Iron, St. Francois, and Washington BJC Behavioral Health-Southeast Jennifer Beard jennifer.beard@bjc.org 573-218-3365

22 23 Jefferson COMTREA Comprehensive Health Center Vacant

23-25 22 St. Louis City   BJC Behavioral Health-St. Louis City Chris Beavin cab5915@bjc.org 314-239-1720

23-25 21 St. Louis BJC Behavioral Health-St. Louis County Brittney Haymer brd2789@bjc.org 314-239-9532

23-25 21 St. Louis BJC Behavioral Health-St. Louis County Veronica West veronica.west@bjc.org 314-239-0664

23-25 21-22 St. Louis and St. Louis City ALM Hopewell Center Dawn Runnels drunnels@hopewellcenter.com 314-629-2462

Kimberly Hicks khicks@mocoalition.org 573-634-4626 ext. 105

For questions, comments, or concerns, please contact Kimberly Hicks or Emily Conde. Emily Conde econde@mocoalition.org 573-634-4626 ext. 103
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